Years ended February 28, 2025 and February 29, 2024 
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) 

Page 21 

5.  MINERAL PROPERTY INTERESTS (continued) 

(d) Jupiter Project, Quebec

On May 3, 2023, the Company entered into an option agreement to acquire from Contigo Resources Ltd., 
one hundred twenty-two (122) claims located in Quebec.  

Under the terms of the option agreement, the Company may acquire a 100% interest in the lithium property 
as per terms as set forth below: 

(i)          Cash payment of $50,000 upon approval by the Exchange (paid);